\*\*\*You will be given a 2 week notice of any rate changes.

## FULL-TIME PRESCHOOL AND CHILDCARE (6:30AM- 6:00PM):

Teddies (1 yr. & walking by 9/1)	\$ 290.00/weekly
Pandas (2 yrs. by 9/1)	\$ 270.00/weekly
Preschool (3 yrs. & potty trained by 9/1)	\$ 260.00/weekly
Pre-Kindergarten (4 yrs. & potty trained by 9/1)	\$ 250.00/weekly

# SCHOOL AGE CARE K-6TH (TUITION INCLUDES TRANSPORTATION COSTS):

Summer Care/Holiday Care	\$ 175.00/weekly or
	\$ 45.00/daily
Before & After School Care	\$ 130.00/weekly
Before School Care only	\$ 85.00/weekly
After School Care only	\$ 115.00/weekly

#### **DISCOUNTS:**

Family discount: \$10.00 off weekly tuition per family enrolled in full-time care (this does not

apply to the part-time tuition rates).

Military Discount: 10% off weekly tuition rates for all active military families.

## **REGISTRATION FEES:**

**New Child**: There is an initial, **non-refundable** registration fee due upon enrollment to reserve a spot; this includes all registration fees and school supplies.

**Continuing Child:** There is an annual, **non-refundable** administrative fee per child due at the start of each school year, which includes all processing fees & school supplies.

New Child \$70.00 Continuing Child \$40.00

**SUMMER ACTIVITY FEES:** There is an annual, **non-refundable** summer activity fee due upon summer enrollment to reserve a spot. This covers all extra activities & materials that are needed for the summer program (rates are adjusted each year to reflect actual cost of the program).

Preschool \$ 60.00 School Age \$ 150.00

<u>CURRICULUM:</u> There is an annual non-refundable book fee due upon enrollment for all new children & continuing children.

Teddies:	\$ 15.00
Pandas:	\$ 35.00
Preschool:	\$ 65.00
Pre-Kindergarten	\$ 85.00



## **PART-TIME RATES**

Effective August 5th, 2024

\*\*\*You will be given a 2 week notice of any rate changes.

## 5- 1/2 DAYS 6:30AM - YOUR CHILDS CLASS LUNCH TIME

Teddies (1 yr. & walking by 9/1)	\$ 175.00/weekly
Pandas (2 yrs. by 9/1)	\$ 165.00/weekly
Preschool (3 yrs. & potty trained by 9/1)	\$ 155.00/weekly
Pre-Kindergarten (4 yrs. & potty trained by 9/1)	\$145.00/weekly

\*\* If you would like to add an afternoon or your child is here 15 minutes past scheduled pick-up time when enrolled in the 5 1/2- day program you will be billed an additional \$20 a day (not to exceed full time tuition rates).

## 4 DAYS 6:30AM - 6:00PM

Teddies (1 yr. & walking by 9/1)	\$ 236.00/weekly
Pandas (2 yrs. by 9/1)	\$ 218.00/weekly
Preschool (3 yrs. & potty trained by 9/1)	\$ 211.00/weekly
Pre-Kindergarten (4 yrs. & potty trained by 9/1)	\$ 201.00/weekly

# 3 DAYS M-W-F 6:30AM - 6:00PM

Teddies (1 yr. & walking by 9/1)	\$ 181.00/weekly
Pandas (2 yrs. by 9/1)	\$ 171.00/weekly
Preschool (3 yrs. & potty trained by 9/1)	\$ 161.00/weekly
Pre-Kindergarten (4 vrs. & potty trained by 9/1)	\$ 151.00/weekly

#### 2 DAYS T - TH $6.30\Delta M - 6.00PM$

Teddies (1 yr. & walking by 9/1)	\$ 134.00/weekly
Pandas (2 yrs. by 9/1)	\$ 126.00/weekly
Preschool (3 yrs. & potty trained by 9/1)	\$ 122.00/weekly
Pre-Kindergarten (4 yrs. & potty trained by 9/1)	\$ 117.00/weekly

Cornerstone Kidz Rate Schedule (continued)

### **MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES:**

- Childcare must be paid for in advance each Monday. A late fee of \$10.00 will be applied on Thursday each week the account is delinquent.
- Payments may be paid in cash, MO, check, credit (Visa, Master card or discover) or by debit. You may also set up an automatic payment plan to be paid weekly or biweekly.
- There will be a **\$20 NSF charge** for all returned checks. You will be placed on cash only basis after two checks have been returned.
- Closing time is 6:00pm and our staff have families of their own to take care of, therefore a \$3 per minute charge for children picked up after 6:05pm will be applied to your account. After 5 late pickups, the fee will increase to \$4 per minute after 6:05pm.
- A \$3 charge will be added to your account for each lunch provided by C Kidz. However, this is for emergencies only. We only have snack foods available.
- A \$3 charge will be added to any **school-age account**, that does not notify the front desk for a non-pick-up from Garden Lakes Elementary School.
- The Center is unable to refund any registration fees or tuition or any portion thereof.
- Cornerstone Kidz observes the following holidays and will not be open:
  - New Year's Day; Martin Luther King; Memorial Day; 4th of July; Labor Day; Thanksgiving Day as well as the day after Thanksgiving; Christmas Eve, and Christmas Day.
  - \* If a stated holiday is on Saturday or Sunday, the Friday or Monday will be observed.
  - \*\* We will be closing at noon on Good Friday.
  - \*\*\* Full tuition is due for Holiday weeks.

#### **ABSENT DAYS:**

You will be given 10 credit days per school year for children that are enrolled in full time care to be applied when you would like for sick, holiday, or vacation days. Children that are enrolled on a part time schedule will receive the following: 4-day schedule=8 credit days, 3-day schedule=6 credit days, and 2-day schedule=4 credit days. Credit days do not apply to children on a floating schedule. For students enrolled in school-age, a total of 2 credit days are awarded for the summer. Let us know when you want to use credit days and we will adjust your tuition that week. In order to obtain the credit, your child must be absent on those days.